



## Plain Ginger Biscuits

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in Bold. May contain traces of Nuts.

### Ingredients

Plain Chocolate (40%), **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Golden Syrup, **Butter**, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Rapeseed in varying proportions), Ground Ginger (3%), Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt.

Plain Chocolate Contains: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural).